The agreement was published in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Turkey 
numbered 2896 and dated 2 January 1935.
The agreement was ratified by the US Congress on 22 March 1935. 
By the agreement: 

1. The Republic of Turkey will pay the sum of $1,300,000.00 (one million three 

hundred thousand dollars) to the Government of the United States of America, 
without interest, for the full settlement of the claims of the American citizens 
which are covered by the Agreement of December 24, 1923. Payment of this 
sum will be made in thirteen annual installments of $100,000.00 (one hundred